
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - WIC SERVICE
Caseload: November 2025 Final

     MONTHLY TOTAL     PERCENTS 45% MONTHLY CLINIC
CLINIC COUNTY SITE Regional Director P B PP     W     I     C   W I C CLINIC COUNTY
00101 Adair Stilwell Juli Montgomery (Interim) 17 13 11 41 49 95 22% 26% 51%  ** 185 185
00301 Atoka Atoka Juliann Montgomery 24 10 9 43 38 88 25% 22% 52%  ** 169 169
00401 Beaver Beaver Ashley Ferguson 7 5 2 14 10 28 27% 19% 54%  ** 52 52
00501 Beckham Sayre Debra Johnson 15 10 11 36 38 92 22% 23% 55%  ** 166 657
00502 Beckham Elk City Debra Johnson 68 37 29 134 127 230 27% 26% 47%  ** 491
00601 Blaine Watonga Maggie Jackson 11 12 8 31 38 79 21% 26% 53%  ** 148 148
00701 Bryan Durant Juliann Montgomery 100 75 53 228 234 364 28% 28% 44%   826 826
00801 Caddo Anadarko Debra Johnson 24 11 11 46 34 95 26% 19% 54%  ** 175 175
00901 Canadian El Reno Maggie Jackson 148 167 56 371 370 857 23% 23% 54%  ** 1,598 1,598
01001 Carter Ardmore Chris Munn 83 55 44 182 189 314 27% 28% 46%  ** 685 745
01002 Carter Healdton Chris Munn 4 6 3 13 13 34 22% 22% 57%  ** 60
01101 Cherokee Tahlequah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 43 36 11 90 84 182 25% 24% 51%  ** 356 356
01201 Choctaw Hugo Juliann Montgomery 26 11 17 54 57 119 23% 25% 52%  ** 230 230
01401 Cleveland Norman Jackie Kanak 114 145 49 308 347 935 19% 22% 59%  ** 1,590 2,649
01402 Cleveland Moore Jackie Kanak 67 102 26 195 226 638 18% 21% 60%  ** 1,059
01501 Coal Coalgate Juliann Montgomery 5 4 6 15 20 27 24% 32% 44%   62 62
01601 Comanche Lawton Debra Johnson 247 227 125 599 577 1,140 26% 25% 49%  ** 2,316 2,403
01603 Comanche Ft. Sill WIC Debra Johnson 4 9 4 17 21 49 0% 0% 0%   87
01701 Cotton Walters Debra Johnson 18 8 5 31 28 76 23% 21% 56%  ** 135 135
01801 Craig Vinita David Chissoe 42 32 3 77 63 149 27% 22% 52%  ** 289 289
01901 Creek Sapulpa Jennifer Nunn 77 90 44 211 209 401 26% 25% 49%  ** 821 1,171
01902 Creek Bristow Jennifer Nunn 33 32 18 83 84 183 24% 24% 52%  ** 350
02001 Custer Clinton Ashley Ferguson 37 35 11 83 77 184 24% 22% 53%  ** 344 701
02002 Custer Weatherford Ashley Ferguson 39 38 18 95 100 162 27% 28% 45%  ** 357
02101 Delaware Jay David Chissoe 61 37 20 118 113 198 28% 26% 46%  ** 429 429
02201 Dewey* Seiling Community Hospital 2 2 3 7 7 16 23% 23% 53%  ** 30 30
02301 Ellis* Newman Memorial Hospital 3 1 1 5 3 11 0% 0% 0%   19 19
02401 Garfield Enid Maggie Jackson 151 132 49 332 327 619 26% 26% 48%  ** 1,278 1,278
02501 Garvin Pauls Valley Chris Munn 28 33 21 82 87 190 23% 24% 53%  ** 359 359
02601 Grady Chickasha Daryn Kirkpatrick 73 72 34 179 200 390 23% 26% 51%  ** 769 769
02702 Grant Medford Maggie Jackson 7 4 0 11 10 52 15% 14% 71%  ** 73 73
02801 Greer Mangum Debra Johnson 12 11 5 28 24 55 26% 22% 51%  ** 107 107
02901 Harmon Hollis Debra Johnson 9 3 5 17 13 38 25% 19% 56%  ** 68 68
03004 Harper Laverne Ashley Ferguson 10 8 6 24 30 46 24% 30% 46%  ** 100 100
03101 Haskell Stigler Juli Montgomery (Interim) 32 16 11 59 54 127 25% 23% 53%  ** 240 240
03201 Hughes Holdenville Daryn Kirkpatrick 23 19 14 56 70 126 22% 28% 50%  ** 252 252
03301 Jackson Altus Debra Johnson 82 57 30 169 171 374 24% 24% 52%  ** 714 714
03401 Jefferson Waurika Chris Munn 9 11 3 23 29 21 32% 40% 29%   73 73
03501 Johnston Tishomingo Chris Munn 17 4 9 30 37 47 26% 32% 41%   114 114
03601 Kay Ponca City Jennifer Nunn 93 55 38 186 190 363 25% 26% 49%  ** 739 902
03602 Kay Blackwell Jennifer Nunn 15 8 6 29 30 104 18% 18% 64%  ** 163
03701 Kingfisher Kingfisher Maggie Jackson 24 17 10 51 52 112 24% 24% 52%  ** 215 215
03801 Kiowa Hobart Debra Johnson 18 17 19 54 56 99 26% 27% 47%  ** 209 209
03901 Latimer Wilburton Juliann Montgomery 19 9 10 38 33 67 28% 24% 49%  ** 138 138
04001 LeFlore Poteau Juliann Montgomery 103 52 37 192 164 381 26% 22% 52%  ** 737 737
04101 Lincoln Chandler Jennifer Nunn 60 44 20 124 114 283 24% 22% 54%  ** 521 521
04201 Logan Guthrie Maggie Jackson 86 50 28 164 159 325 25% 25% 50%  ** 648 648
04301 Love Marietta Chris Munn 21 8 11 40 49 103 21% 26% 54%  ** 192 192
04401 McClain Purcell Daryn Kirkpatrick 17 18 10 45 55 74 26% 32% 43%   174 498
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04402 McClain Blanchard Daryn Kirkpatrick 26 32 12 70 81 173 22% 25% 53%  ** 324
04501 McCurtain Idabel Juliann Montgomery 43 23 17 83 88 113 29% 31% 40%   284 284
04601 McIntosh Eufaula Juli Montgomery (Interim) 6 8 4 18 23 49 20% 26% 54%  ** 90 310
04602 McIntosh Checotah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 17 15 18 50 51 119 23% 23% 54%  ** 220
04702 Major Fairview Maggie Jackson 19 14 8 41 31 104 23% 18% 59%  ** 176 176
04801 Marshall Madill Chris Munn 25 24 9 58 72 146 21% 26% 53%  ** 276 276
04901 Mayes Pryor David Chissoe 48 42 23 113 118 222 25% 26% 49%  ** 453 453
05001 Murray Sulphur Chris Munn 23 9 8 40 32 99 23% 19% 58%  ** 171 171
05101 Muskogee Muskogee Juli Montgomery (Interim) 87 63 57 207 220 416 25% 26% 49%  ** 843 843
05201 Noble Perry Jennifer Nunn 19 7 6 32 27 71 25% 21% 55%  ** 130 130
05401 Okfuskee Okemah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 14 16 9 39 48 111 20% 24% 56%  ** 198 198
05505 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Southern Oaks 130 167 73 370 416 799 23% 26% 50%  ** 1,585 7,747
05522 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - East Clinic 142 150 63 355 386 790 23% 25% 52%  ** 1,531  
05536 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Hefner 113 123 36 272 264 466 27% 26% 47%  ** 1,002
05537 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Shepherd Mall 113 140 66 319 341 563 26% 28% 46%  ** 1,223
05538 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - NE 57 49 25 131 154 334 21% 25% 54%  ** 619
05540 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - West Clinic 168 129 60 357 376 1,054 20% 21% 59%  ** 1,787  
05502 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney Memorial 33 23 16 72 87 195 20% 25% 55%  ** 354 380
05516 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney - Highland Park 6 4 0 10 4 12 0% 0% 0%   26
05504 Oklahoma* Hope Center 149 175 49 373 369 720 26% 25% 49%  ** 1,462 1,462
05512 Oklahoma* NSO 524 525 271 1,320 1,413 3,037 23% 24% 53%  ** 5,770 5,770
05510 Oklahoma* Variety Care - Mid-Del 121 77 55 253 247 553 24% 23% 53%  ** 1,053 8,173
05521 Oklahoma* Variety Care LaFayette 361 238 115 714 627 2,087 21% 18% 61%  ** 3,428
05526 Oklahoma* Variety Care Straka 275 200 100 575 486 1,343 24% 20% 56%  ** 2,404
05541 Oklahoma* Variety Care Britton 142 116 56 314 279 695 24% 22% 54%  ** 1,288
05524 Oklahoma* Guiding Right 18 4 14 36 38 98 21% 22% 57%  ** 172 172
05601 Okmulgee Okmulgee Juli Montgomery (Interim) 46 33 24 103 108 211 24% 26% 50%  ** 422 422
05701 Osage Pawhuska Jennifer Nunn 21 7 4 32 28 49 29% 26% 45%   109 209
05704 Osage Skiatook Jennifer Nunn 12 12 6 30 28 42 30% 28% 42%   100
05801 Ottawa Miami David Chissoe 70 37 24 131 111 221 28% 24% 48%  ** 463 463
05901 Pawnee Pawnee Jennifer Nunn 40 17 7 64 49 150 24% 19% 57%  ** 263 263
06001 Payne Stillwater Jennifer Nunn 144 103 37 284 246 525 27% 23% 50%  ** 1,055 1,420
06002 Payne Cushing Jennifer Nunn 45 25 14 84 89 192 23% 24% 53%  ** 365
06101 Pittsburg McAlester Juliann Montgomery 71 46 35 152 157 252 27% 28% 45%   561 561
06201 Pontotoc Ada Chris Munn 35 37 11 83 80 152 26% 25% 48%  ** 315 315
06301 PottawatomieShawnee Daryn Kirkpatrick 136 124 75 335 328 556 27% 27% 46%  ** 1,219 1,219
06401 Pushmataha Antlers Juliann Montgomery 13 15 9 37 48 85 22% 28% 50%  ** 170 170
06501 Roger Mills* Cheyenne - Roger Mills Mem Hospital 1 0 1 2 2 8 17% 17% 67%  ** 12 12
06601 Rogers Claremore David Chissoe 75 87 38 200 240 399 24% 29% 48%  ** 839 839
06702 Seminole Seminole Daryn Kirkpatrick 69 35 26 130 124 305 23% 22% 55%  ** 559 559
06801 Sequoyah Sallisaw Juli Montgomery (Interim) 79 62 31 172 182 367 24% 25% 51%  ** 721 721
06901 Stephens Duncan Chris Munn 58 55 22 135 151 331 22% 24% 54%  ** 617 617
07001 Texas Guymon Ashley Ferguson 57 47 44 148 199 299 23% 31% 46%  ** 646 646
07101 Tillman Frederick Debra Johnson 10 10 11 31 34 74 22% 24% 53%  ** 139 139
07203 Tulsa* TCCHD-South Tulsa WIC 271 283 133 687 665 1,479 24% 23% 52%  ** 2,831 15,167
07206 Tulsa* TCCHD-Central Regional Health Ctr. 238 259 110 607 616 1,419 23% 23% 54%  ** 2,642
07208 Tulsa* TCCHD-North Regional Health Ctr. 69 50 33 152 172 388 21% 24% 54%  ** 712
07209 Tulsa* TCCHD-Bixby 92 94 46 232 271 554 22% 26% 52%  ** 1,057
07210 Tulsa* TCCHD-Sand Springs 65 60 33 158 178 382 22% 25% 53%  ** 718
07217 Tulsa* TCCHD-Mingo 21 317 325 155 797 826 1,710 24% 25% 51%  ** 3,333
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07225 Tulsa* TCCHD-James O. Goodwin 133 123 59 315 301 863 21% 20% 58%  ** 1,479
07232 Tulsa* TCCHD-Owasso 77 99 63 239 294 569 22% 27% 52%  ** 1,102
07234 Tulsa* TCCHD-Broken Arrow 110 136 47 293 324 676 23% 25% 52%  ** 1,293
07301 Wagoner Wagoner David Chissoe 45 33 23 101 111 226 23% 25% 52%  ** 438 527
07302 Wagoner Coweta David Chissoe 7 4 2 13 18 58 15% 20% 65%  ** 89
07401 Washington Bartlesville David Chissoe 109 90 44 243 239 494 25% 24% 51%  ** 976 976
07601 Woods Alva Ashley Ferguson 15 17 9 41 47 88 23% 27% 50%  ** 176 176
07701 Woodward Woodward Ashley Ferguson 39 45 25 109 107 191 27% 26% 47%  ** 407 407

Grand Total 7,476 6,601 3,345 17,422 17,761 38,426 24% 24% 52%  ** 73,609 73,609 

*Independent WIC Clinic All Clinics Women 17,422 23.7%
Infants 17,761 24.1%

38,426 52.2%
73,609 100.0%

Independent Clinics Women 8,965 23.0%
Infants 9,146 23.5%

20,821 53.5%
38,932 52.9%

OSDH Clinics Women 8,457 24.4%
Infants 8,615 24.8%

17,605 50.8%
34,677 47.1%

Children

Children

Children
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